UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UMOC306X/UMOC308X Preliminary PHOTOCOUPLER
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 4
Copyright © 2025 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R231-029.a
6-PIN DIP ZERO-CROSS
DRIVER PHOTOCOUPLER
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UMOC306X/UMOC308X is consist of a GaAs

* High critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
 SYMBOL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
UMOC306XL-D06-T UMOC306XG-D06-T DIP-6 Tube
UMOC308XL-D06-T UMOC308XG-D06-T DIP-6 Tube
UMOC306X/UMOC308X Preliminary   PHOTOCOUPLER
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R231-029.a
 MARKING
 PIN CONFIGURATION
Anode
Cathode
1
2
6
5
NC 3 4
Substrate
(Do Not Connect)
Terminal (T2)
Terminal (T1)
UMOC306X/UMOC308X Preliminary   PHOTOCOUPLER
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R231-029.a
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input
LED Reverse Voltage VR 6 V
LED Forward Current IF 60 mA
Power Dissipation PD 100 mW
Output
Off-State Output
Terminal Voltage
UMOC306X
VDRM
600 V
UMOC308X 800 V
ON-State RMS Current IT(RMS) 100 mA
Peak Repetitive Surge Current
(PW=100µs, 120pps)
ITSM 1 A